Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

R (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ->->

101890872

Tab settings 🔾 🔾	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): National Inns, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Tennessee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Six Continents Hotels, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 2900 Street Address: Three Ravinia Drive City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip:30346
Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? La Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,274,640
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Albert Robin	
Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Albert Robin	October 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/30/2001 ANHEDI 00000145 1274640 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0382

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL INNS, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having an address of Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 2900, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the association registration; and

WHEREAS, SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an address of Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 2900, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the service mark and in and to the associated registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark and the associated registration set forth on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Service Mark Assignment on the date and in the capacities shown below

ASSIGNOR
NATIONAL INNS, INC.

By

Robert J. Chitty
Vice President and Treasurer

Date: 5001 28, 2001

ASSIGNEE

SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC.

By:

Robert J. Chitty

ice President and Treasure

Date:

en per 28,200

OCT. 15. 2001 2:43PM SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS

NO. 3237 F. 6

EXHIBIT A

Service Mark Registration

<u>Mark</u>

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

FILIBUSTER'S

1,274.640

April 17, 1984

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0384

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB

On this 2 8 day of 5 to me known and known to me to be the Vice President and Treasurer of NATIONAL INNS, INC., a Tennessee corporation, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public O

Tamily n Co. Collie

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: _

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

On this 28th day of September , 2001, personally appeared before me Robert J. Chitty, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President and Treasurer of SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC., a Delaware corporation, the Assignee above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said Assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.

Motary Public
Tanilyn G. Collie
Printed Name

My Commission Expires: